

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

### **Beverage Dispensary – Tourism License**

## Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

#### What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing beverage dispensary – tourism liquor license that will expire on December 31, 2017. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)'s main office, along with all other required documents and fees, before any renewal license application will be considered complete.

complete.					
Se	ection 1 – Establishment	and Co	ntact Inform	nation	
Enter information for the bus	iness seeking to have its license renew	ed. If any pop	ulated information	n is incorrect, p	olease contact AMCO.
Licensee:	BRE Select Hotels Properties, LLC	•		License #:	4354
License Type:	Beverage Dispensary - Tourism			Statute:	AS 04.11.400(d)
Doing Business As:	Homewood Suites				
Premises Address:	101 West 48th Avenue		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Local Governing Body:	Municipality of Anchorage				
Community Council:	Midtown				
				***************************************	
Mailing Address:	c/o Legal Department, 501 East Ca	mino Real			
City:	Boca Raton	State:	Florida	ZIP	33432
	ividual who will be designated as the p uired to be listed in and authorized to s Robert Rubenstein			ng this applica	tion. This Individual
Contact Phone:	561-447-3269	Business F	Phone:		
Contact Email:	RRubenstein@brehotels.com	L	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
Yes Seasonal License?  [Form AB-17d] (rev 10/15/2017 License #4354 DBA Homewood		ix-month op	perating period:	RE	CEIVED EC 2 9 P289 7 of 9
		当り到	INEM	ALCOHOL	MAREJUANA CONTROL OFFIC STATE OF ALASKA

ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

## **Beverage Dispensary – Tourism License**

## Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

### Section 2 - Authorization

Communication with AMC	O staff:		***			Yes	N
Does any person oth AMCO staff?	er than a licenso	ee named in this a	pplication have aut	hority to discuss this license	e with		×
If "Yes", disclose the na	me of the indiv	idual and the reas	son for this authoriz	zation:			_
			-				
				rship Information			
his section must be comp more space is needed, p	leted by any <u>sol</u> ease attach a se	le proprietorship	who is applying for	license renewal. Entities sh	rould skip	o to Sectio	n 4.
he following information	nust be complet	ted for each licens	ee and each affiliate	mation. e (spouse).	å		
		-		(5)500527			
his individual is an:	applicant	affiliate					
Name:							
Mailing Address:			***************************************			-	
City:			State:		ZIP:		
Email:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Contact Phone:							
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					
his individual is an:	applicant	affiliate					
Name:							
Name: Mailing Address:							
			State:		ZIP:		
Mailing Address:			State:		ZIP:		

[Form AB-17d] (rev 10/16/2017) License #4354 DBA Homewood Suites







Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907,269,0350

## Beverage Dispensary – Tourism License

## Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

### Section 4 - Entity Ownership Information

This subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a corporation or LLC. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: <a href="https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities">https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities</a>
Partnerships may skip to the second half of this page. Sole proprietorships should skip to Section 5.

Alaska CBPL Entity #:	1038249	10032407	Y	P
			,	

I certify that this entity is in good standing with CBPL and that all current entity officials and stakeholders (listed below) are also currently and accurately listed with CBPL.

You must ensure that you are able to certify the following statement before signing your initials in the box to the right:



Initials

This subsection must be completed by any community or entity, including a corporation, limited liability company, partnership, or limited partnership, that is applying for renewal. If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.

- If the applicant is a <u>corporation</u>, the following information must be completed for each <u>stockholder who owns 10% or more</u> of the stock in the corporation, and for each <u>president</u>, <u>vice-president</u>, <u>secretary</u>, and <u>managing officer</u>.
- If the applicant is a <u>limited liability organization</u>, the following information must be completed for each <u>member with an</u> ownership interest of 10% or more, and for each <u>manager</u>.
- If the applicant is a <u>partnership</u>, including a <u>limited partnership</u>, the following information must be completed for each <u>partner</u> with an interest of 10% or more, and for each <u>general partner</u>.

Entity Official Name:	BRE Select Hotels Mezz 1A	LLC			
Title(s):	Managing Member	Phone:	561-447-3269	% Owned:	100
Mailing Address:	c/o Legal Department, 501	East Camino Real			
City:	Boca Raton	State:	Florida	ZIP:	33432

Entity Official Name:	Robert Rubenstein			-		
Title(s):	Affiliate of BRE Select Hotels Mezz 1A LLC	Phone:	561-447-3269	% Owr	ned:	0
Mailing Address:	c/o Legal Department, 501 East 0	Camino Real				
City:	Boca Raton	State:	Florida	ZIP:	334	32

Entity Official Name:		
Title(s):	Phone:	% Owned:
Mailing Address:	The state of the s	
City:	State:	ZIP:

[Form AB-17d] (rev 10/16/2017) License #4354 DBA Homewood Suites





pV



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

# Beverage Dispensary – Tourism License

# Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

### **Section 5 - License Operation**

Check a single box for each calendar year that best describes how this liquor license was operated:	2016	2017
The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year, for 8 or more hours each day.	Х	X
The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year, for 8 or more hours each day.		
The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 30 days each year, 8 hours each day, If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all necessary documentation must be provided with this application.		
The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 30 days each year, 8 hours each day, during one or both of the calendar years.  If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application and corresponding fees must		
be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for at least the minimum requirement.		
Section 6 – Violations and Convictions		
Applicant violations and convictions in calendar years 2016 and 2017:	Yes	No
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been issued to this licensee in the calendar years 2016 or 2017?		х
Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2016 or 2017?		X
If "Yes" to either of the previous two questions, attach a separate page to this application listing all NOVs and/or conv	viction	s.
Section 7 – Alcohol Server Education		
Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement:		Initials
I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of a patro- have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as required under AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465.	on	TUP

[Form AB-17d] (rev 10/16/2017) License #4354 DBA Homewood Suites







Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE STATE OF ALASKA

# Beverage Dispensary – Tourism License

# Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

### Section 8 - Certifications

	w, and then sign your	initials in the box to th	e right of each statem	nent:		Initials
		ned in AS 04.11.260) and				XX
I certify that in accor in the licensed busin		450, no one other than t	the licensee(s) has a d	irect or indirect fin	ancial interest	AV
and I have not chang	ed the business name	nal floor plan or reduced or the ownership (inclu e with the Alcoholic Bev	iding officers, manage	a of the licensed pers, general partne	remises, rs, or	KA
I certify on behalf of any other form provi	myself or of the organistic of the organist my AMCO is ground the contract of	nized entity that I unders nds for rejection or deni	stand that providing a al of this application o	false statement or prevocation of an	n this form or Hicense issued	- KN
	art of this application oholic Beverage Cont	a written statement tha rol Board.	t meets the attached	Tourism Statement	Guidelines,	THE
3 AAC 304, and that provide all information do so by any deadline	this application, inclue on required by the Ale e given to me by AMC	ol, I declare under penalt ding all accompanying so coholic Beverage Contro CO staff will result in this	thedules and statemer I Board in support of t application being retu	nts, is true, correct this application and urned to me as inco	, and complete. I I understand that omplete.	agree to
Signature of licensee						
agnature or incensee		Gal	Unician Perenda	gnature of Notary	yblic	
ROBERT RUSE	NSTEIN	COMMI	SSION#FF 1492000 Locary Rubic Hand fo	r the State of	Florida	·
544 U.S. 100	NSTEIN	COMMI	SSION#FF 1492000 Locary Rubic Hand fo	r the State of	Florida	-2018
ROBERT RUSE	NSTE, N	Service 1 servic	ONDED THRU SION # FE 149200 ONDED THRU ONDED THRU	or the State of	Florida es: 08 - 07	
ROBERT RUSE	NSTE, N	COMMI	ONDED THRU SION # FE 149200 ONDED THRU ONDED THRU	or the State of	Florida es: 08 - 07	-2018 , 20 <u>17</u>
ROBERT RUSE	NSTE, N	Service 1 servic	ONDED THRU TRIANGUM FE 149200 ONDED THRU ONDED THRU	or the State of	Florida es: 08 - 07	20_17
Printed name of licer	Su \$ 2500.00	bscribed and sworn to b	SSION#FF 1492001 SSION#FF 1492001 Let axy Gub) 201 Hd of o ONDED THRU BRIDA NOTARY LLCC My efore me this 28 d	or the State of	Florida es: 08-07- ber	20_17
Printed name of licer	Su \$ 2500.00 0.00 – if received or	bscribed and sworn to b	SSION#FF 1492001 SSION#FF 1492001 Let axy Gub) 201 Hd of o ONDED THRU BRIDA NOTARY LLCC My efore me this 28 d	or the State of	Florida es: 08-07- ber	20_17
Printed name of licer  License Fee:  Late Fee of \$500  Miscellaneous F	Su \$ 2500.00 0.00 – if received or	bscribed and sworn to b  Application Fee:	SSION#FF 1492001 SSION#FF 1492001 Let axy Gub) 201 Hd of o ONDED THRU BRIDA NOTARY LLCC My efore me this 28 d	or the State of	Florida es: 08-07- ber	20_17
Printed name of licer  License Fee:  Late Fee of \$500  Miscellaneous F	Su \$ 2500.00 0.00 – if received or	bscribed and sworn to b  Application Fee:	SSION#FF 1492001 SSION#FF 1492001 Let axy Gub) 201 Hd of o ONDED THRU BRIDA NOTARY LLCC My efore me this 28 d	or the State of	Florida es: 08 - 07- ber \$ 2700.00	20_17
Printed name of licer  License Fee: Late Fee of \$500 Miscellaneous F GRAND TOTAL (	\$ 2500.00  \$ 2500.00  0.00 – if received or rees: if different than TO	bscribed and sworn to b  Application Fee: postmarked after 01	sign # FF 1492000 d for a sign of the late fee of a sign of the late f	r the State of y commission expired as a state of TOTAL:	\$ 2700.00	0
Printed name of licer  License Fee: Late Fee of \$500 Miscellaneous F GRAND TOTAL (	\$ 2500.00  \$ 2500.00  0.00 – if received or rees: if different than TO	bscribed and sworn to b  Application Fee: postmarked after 01	sign # FF 1492000 d for a sign of the late fee of a sign of the late f	r the State of y commission expired as a state of TOTAL:	\$ 2700.00	0
Printed name of licer  License Fee: Late Fee of \$500 Miscellaneous F GRAND TOTAL (	\$ 2500.00  \$ 2500.00  0.00 – if received or rees: if different than TO	bscribed and sworn to b  Application Fee: postmarked after 01	sign # FF 1492000 d for a sign of the late fee of a sign of the late f	r the State of y commission expired as a state of TOTAL:	\$ 2700.00	0

## License # 4354 dba HOMEWOOD SUITES **BRE Select Hotels Properties LLC**

Renewal Application for Beverage Dispensary – Tourism

Revised and resubmitted 2/27/2018



#### MANADATORY POINTS TO BE INCLUDED:

1. Explain how issuance of a liquor license at your establishment has/will encourage tourism:

As a full-service hotel, it is our core mission to encourage tourism, as the very success of our business relies on it. To that end, responsible liquor service is a guest expectation.

2. Explain how the facility was/will be constructed or improved in accordance with this application:

The continued responsible service of alcohol will enhance the guests' overall enjoyment of the property and hopefully foster a desire to return to Alaska again and again.

3. Who operates the facility for which a liquor license is being applied?

Ownership has engaged the services of Interstate Hotels & Resorts LLC, a national recognized premiere hospitality manager.

4. Do you offer room rentals to the traveling public?

Yes

- a. If so, how many of these rooms are available? Do any of the rental rooms have kitchen facilities (defined as: a separate sink for food preparation along with refrigeration and cooking appliance devices, including a microwave)? If yes, how many of the rental rooms have kitchen facilities that meet this definition? Do you stock alcoholic beverages in guest rooms? 122 Rooms, all rooms have fully equipped kitchens and do not stock alcoholic beverages
- b. If not, is your facility located within an airport terminal?
- 5. Does your establishment include a dining facility?

Daily breakfast buffet in the main lobby area as well as a Social Reception that takes place Monday through Thursday from 5-7 pm with alcoholic beverages and light fare

6. Are additional amenities available to your guests through your establishment (eg: guided tours or trips, rental equipment for guests, other activities that attract tourists)?

No

